29 January 2023 Sunday

88th Race Starts At:17:30

Prize
Breeders Premium

Silk Result Horse Name Age
1 BARITON(1) 4yochh

2 OZGUNKAYA7)  4yochh
3 ILICESINTISI(11)  4yobm

4 DEVIRENAGA4)  4yogrh
5 KAMILLA(12) 4yo grm
6 CILEKLI PUDING(9) 4yo grm
7 UCAN KISRAK(8)  4yochm
8 BENYIGIT(2) 4yochh
9 BRODEC(3) 4yobh

10 OGLUMENVER®) 4yogrh
11 FOCALIGUZEL(10) 4yogrm

GURTAHA(5) 4yogrh

1.)108.000 &
1.)24.840 ¢

Sire

CANGL - UGDAGEL
OZGUNKAN - NAMOCS (GB)
ULUER - KASENIM
DEVIREN- AYPER

AGA KARACA - KAMLE
YALNZEFE- SARMAYBEN
UCANOGLU - CAVRESU
GUNTAY - BOSNALI
YALNZEFE - TUGCU
DOGANGIN - MURVETGULU
JOKER - ALTINIKLIM

ALTAHA - BLIFCE

58

58

53

58

52

52

59

58

55

56

56

58

Race Result

Maiden/DHOW
2.)43.200 ¢
2)9.936 ¢
Weight Jockey

Owner

ACDAGDEVIREN M OND.ULGENALP V.AKBAS

MBAYDAN
MKAYIS

K. TOKAGOGLU
E.CiZIK
MB.ONCEL
MER.CELIK
OYILDIZ
MAKIN
MUH.OK
AINCI

EAKTUG

AHM KAYA

A GAL. MERCAN
SAH. KARACA
ABD. AVCI

MEH. BIRDEN
TAN. ARSLAN
ENG. TEPE

MUR. KARABULUT
ADI. ERDOGAN
TOL. YURTSEVEN

TAL. USTUNER

izmir Racecourse (13th Day)

58 kg, 1400 Fiber Sand
3.)21.600 ¢ 4.)10.800
3.)4.968 v 4)2484 ¢
Trainer Time Win PSF St Margin
1.40.21 3,05 6  HalfLength

F.KEMAHLIOGLU  1.40.31 540

H.DURMUS
MY.AKKEYIK
S.YUDUM
VEH.KAYA
MTEZEL
C.ARPEK
U.BULUT
FAH.CEYLAN
U.BOLEK

C.BATUR

1.40.51 46,75
1.41.25 2,20

1.41.31 14,95
1.42.88 68,70
1.43.04 4,05

1.43.08 22,65
14545 55,35
1.49.90 39,10
1.50.79 27,85

Withdrawn 11,55

10 1Lengths

12 45Lengths

3 HalfLength

9 2 Lengths

2 2 Lengths

11 2 Lengths

8

Late Start RT
34

31

31

21

12

16

29

Pick(1) 3,05 b, Quinella(1/7) :10,00 b, Exacta(1/7) :14,40 %, Trifecta(1/7/11) :156,28 £ Cikan 1 Atla: 4,50 4, Place(1) :1,35 ©, Place(7) :1,75 b, Place Quinella(1/11) 44,10 , Place Quinella(1/7) :5,70 b, Place
Quinella(7/11) 55,30 4, Quintet(1/7/11/4/12) :3.837,81 , 7th double(3/1) 34,65 ©



